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151 Van Houten Avenue El Cajon, CA 92020 

(619) 270-4000 
 

First Name Last Name Function Extension Email 

Saif Alhakeem Assistant Program 
Director- WTW 619-270-4065 salhakeem@pcgus.com 

Brian McNay Supervisor 619-684-7864 bmcnay@pcgus.com 

Brenda Barron ETA 4086/4028 bbarron@pcgus.com 
Samar Mikha ETA LEAD 619-270-4033 smikha@pcgus.com 

Omme Mobasheri ETA 619-270-4034 omobasheri@pcgus.com 

Nakia Scott ETA 619-270-4145 nascott@pcgus.com 

Rukhsana Rizai ETA (619) 821-4871 rrizai@pcgus.com 

Orlando Smith ETA 619-270-4109 osmith@pcgus.com 

Tina Garza ETA 619-270-4179 tgarza@pcgus.com 

Cynthia Chandler ETA 619-800-7709 cchandler@pcgus.com 

Hala Anayi ETA 619-821-4959 hanayi@pcgus.com 

Babe Yousif ETA 619-684-7838 byousif@pcgus.com 

Cecilia Carreto ETA 619-821-1680 Ccarreto@pcgus.com 

Ansim Kesro Program Assisitant-WTW 619-684-7843 ankesro@pcgus.com 

Ban Al-Mahwadi ETA 619-821-4920 balmahdawi@pcgus.com 

Mariam Kutukjian ETA 619-684-7889 mkutukjian@pcgus.com 

Mohsen Aldoori ETA 619-684-7826 maldoori@pcgus.com 

Mayra Maciel Supervisor 619-270-4123 mmaciel@pcgus.com 

Lindsey Miles Program Assistant 619-270-4047 limiles@pcgus.com 
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Jumana  Al Bayati ETA LEAD 619-684-7897 jualbayati@pcgus.com 

Sean Lindsay ETA 619-270-4154 slindsay@pcgus.com 

Fernando 
Fierro-
Rodriguez ETA 619-270-4161 frodriguez@pcgus.com 

Aws Al-Fahdawe ETA 619-684-7827 AAlFahdawe@pcgus.com 

Emlyn Arredondo ETA 619-270-4175 earredondo@pcgus.com 
Hisham Al-Shaikhli ETA 619-270-4072 HalShaikhli@pcgus.com  

Marty Chumpitaz ETA 619-821-5918 mchumpitaz@pcgus.com 

Shaoq Kajo ETA 619-821-4024 skajo@pcgus.com 

Nicole Johnson ETA 619-684-7898 nijohnson@pcgus.com 

Taylor Cividanes ETA 619-270-4113 tcividanes@pcgus.com 

Vacant Vacant Supervisor     
Rafi Mohammad Program Assistant 619-684-7869 RMohammad@pcgus.com 

Mohammed Al Taie ETA LEAD 619-270-4157 moaltaie@pcgus.com 
Blanca Ponce ETA 619-270-4009 BPonce@pcgus.com 

Lina  Alfaili  ETA 619-270-4018 lalfaili@pcgus.com 

Michelle Garcia ETA 619-270-4068 migarcia@pcgus.com 

Raghad Noshi ETA 619-270-4183 rnoshi@pcgus.com 

Sandi Duraid ETA 619-798-5542 sduraid@pcgus.com 

Stevany Haoel ETA 619-821-5924 sthaoel@pcgus.com 

Raina Alexanian ETA 619-270-4066 ralexanian@pcgus.com 

Zenaida Vazquez Supervisor-Engagement 619-270-4191 zvazquez@pcgus.com 

Blanca Gutierrez PA Sanction 619-684-7863 bgutierrez@pcgus.com 

Monet Smith PA Scheduler 619-270-4121 monsmith@pcgus.com 

Keily Anderson ETA Sanction 619-684-7873 keanderson@pcgus.com 

Israa Al Qaysi ETA Noncompliance 619-270-4008 ialqaysi@pcgus.com 

Ingrid Gallegos ETA Noncompliance 619-270-4055 igallegos@pcgus.com 
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